GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3041
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015

EXPANSION OF RAILWAY WORKSHOP
Godse Shri Hemant Tukaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted any survey for expansion of Traction Machine Workshop at Nashik;
(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to set up a new factory in the vicinity of the said workshop;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIMANOJ SINHA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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